CORPORATE CAPITALTRUST

Corporate Capital Trust, Inc. to Announce Fourth Quarter and Full Year 2017 Results

Feb 13, 2018

SAN FRANCISCO--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 13, 2018-- Corporate Capital Trust, Inc. (NYSE:CCT), announced today that it plans to release its financial results for the fourth quarter and full year 2017 on Tuesday, March 6, 2018, before the opening of trading on the New York Stock Exchange.

A conference call to discuss CCT's financial results will be held on Tuesday, March 6, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. ET. The conference call may be accessed by dialing (833) 818-6808 (U.S. callers) or +1 (409) 350-3502 (non-U.S. callers); a passcode is not required. Additionally, the conference call will be broadcast live over the Internet and may be accessed through the Investor Relations section of CCT's website at http://corporatecapitaltrust.com (investor-relations/events-presentations/. A slide presentation containing supplemental information may also be accessed through this website in advance of the call.

A replay of the live broadcast will be available on CCT's website or by dialing (855) 859-2056 (U.S. callers) or +1 (404) 537-3406 (non-U.S. callers), pass code 3787778, beginning approximately two hours after the broadcast.

About Corporate Capital Trust

Corporate Capital Trust is a business development company that provides investors an opportunity to access middle market direct lending investments. The Company is externally managed by KKR Credit Advisors (US) LLC, a subsidiary of KKR & Co. LP, and its investment objective is to provide shareholders with current income and, to a lesser extent, long-term capital appreciation. The Company intends to meet its investment objective by investing primarily in the debt of privately owned companies, with a focus on originated transactions. For additional information, please visit <u>www.corporatecapitaltrust.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180213006507/en/

Source: Corporate Capital Trust

Corporate Capital Trust Media Kristi Huller or Cara Major media@kkr.com or

Investor Relations Danny McMahon or Donna Bass CCT-IR@kkr.com